

**25.05.2023: xəbər**

**Lecturer of Political Science and Philosophy Department Dr. Farid Guliyev's Article in "Journal of Eurasian Studies"**

Lecturer of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy of Khazar University Dr. Farid Guliyev's article "Renewable Energy Targets and Policies in Traditional Oil-Producing Countries: A Comparison of Azerbaijan and Kazakhstan" was published in "Journal of Eurasian Studies" (2023, Vol. 0(0) 1-15). Note that "Journal of Eurasian Studies" is indexed in the Scopus database.

Link to article: <https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/10.1177/18793665231177720>

**Siyasi elmlər və Fəlsəfə departamentinin müəllimi Dr. Fərid Quliyevin məqaləsi "Journal of Eurasian Studies" jurnalında**

Xəzər Universitetinin Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müəllimi Dr. Fərid Quliyevin "Renewable Energy Targets and Policies in Traditional Oil-Producing Countries: A Comparison of Azerbaijan and Kazakhstan" ("Ənənəvi neft hasil edən ölkələrdə bərpa olunan enerji hədəfləri və siyasətləri: Azərbaycan və Qazaxıstanın müqayisəsi") adlı məqaləsi "Journal of Eurasian Studies" jurnalında (2023, Vol. 0(0) 1-15) dərc edilmişdir.

Qeyd edək ki, "Journal of Eurasian Studies" Scopus verilənlər bazasında indeksləşdirilib.

Məqaləyə

keçid: <https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/10.1177/18793665231177720>